SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

M Plaintiff

LU.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

VS,

Defendant __l
RONALD SCHELL, JR _|

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, April 5, 2017
Writ of Execution No. : 2013CVv343
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real WLOWER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,118.22
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Sclicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Formm $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Farm $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge _ $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs %$1,896.72
Municipal Costs
Sewer _ $8,712.98
Total Municipal Costs $8,712.98
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ $67.00
Totat Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $10,676.70

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvan_i__a__, ‘178__15, {570) 388-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT

inv Number: 21231? Invoice Date: -644"2'-6.-‘2.(.]-17 2:58:11 PM "'RIECEIPT T Reg/Drw ID: (101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA
SHERIFF

Chg# Charge / Payment / Fee Description o ~_Amount Inst#/ Inst Date _Municipality

1 DEED $67.00 201703206 BRIARCREEK
Grantor - SCHELL, RONALD L -JR 04/26/17 2:58:22 PM TOWNSHIP
Grantee - U S BANK
Consideration - $10,880.23
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED

TOTAL CHARGES T 867.00
PAYMENTS

CHECK: 7770 - SHERIFF $67.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00
AMOUNT DUE $67.00

PAYMENT ON INVOICE {567.00)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOQICE 50.00

Date: Apr 26, 2017 2:59:44 PM T i Page

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SIIERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

(AS \Qﬂﬂk R vs  onalef Sthelf

NO. /R ED 20/ NO. 343 ID Q03
DATE/TIME OF SALE: @ 9:00AM gl S, 2077
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s [0€76,70
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § 2353

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § “"’

MISC. COSTS $ —

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s [/ O€10, 43
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

o 573%/;/@(%7

TOTAL DUE: s 10590, 73
LESS DEPOSIT: s )350,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s ISUD,I3




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUTTE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8
Plaintiff

V.

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR

Defendant(s)

* CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| NO. 2013-CV-343

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RonaldL. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 15 Lower Woodcrest Road,

- sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Qo) & at
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 1781

obtained by Plaintiff above
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

IEEYY 2017 County & Municipality

Joan M. Rothery
Berwick PA, 18603

*HONE:570-759-2118

A.00

(the mortgagee) against ¥ou

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
at the Columbia County Courthouse, _

3, to enforce the court judgment of $11 7.337.87,

- Ifthe sale is postponed, the property

Yol des re 3 recent, ze

BLEIB0 /2L Og 10y

Ld

DATE BILL NO.
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: _COLUMBIA County 03/01/2017 11722
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT |_ MILLS | LESS DISCOLNT TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD g,‘i.ﬁ‘(ﬁ?g g 26815 | 11285 313?33 325253 080
FIRE 27.95 28.52 3t.37
JOURSMAR & APR - TUE & THUR. 6P41 - 551 TWP RE 167.67 171.09 188.20
WED: 14 PM & B - 3 PM L™
OTHER MONTHS WEDNESDAY ONLY Tre Gocouni & penTiy 55075 53738 58152
have been ca'culated PAY THIS AMOUNT 5l 30 ) June 30 June 30
for your convenfence ¥ 52id aivec before | I paid 01 or befors | it pers sfier J
CNTY Twp is tax refurned
Discount 2 % - % ISE o
SCHELL RONALD L JR Penally 0% & __ ry B 2018
15 LOWER WODDCREST ROAD PARCEL: 07 -02A-0 i, et TR
BERWICK PA 18603 15 LOWER wooDc T : S et
5582 Acres WLang 6,188 _
Buildings 22327 (_}; )_\Ll A1 7
rd 2 sch-addressad starpid ervelipe otk your payre Total Assessment 28,515 <
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYRENT



Pennsylvania Office [ r])] N I J/'] W ()F F I CY‘L‘S, 1). (/t Florida Office

100'W. 3rd Ave, ] Z101 W, Commercial Blvd
o uite 200 10428 Newflersey Office ilung 51000
Conshohocken, 24 Woodcrest Corporate Cenier Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
¥ S10_Ris_n ’ R4 R7TR.
(1 11)__1f£}_1ﬁ_l.;I__{;f.;i*;moo 111 Woodcrest Rd. (PH) 954-378-1737

Ficeniad: £, NF, 1 Suite 200 (FX) 954-378-1758

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(FHY 856 -669-5400
X)) B06-66D-53399
www. udren.com

April 21, 2017

Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2000-CB38
Vs,
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR;
Property: 18 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
County C.C.P. No.: 2013-CV-343
Sheriff's Sale Date: 04/05/2017

Dear 5tr or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in the name of, U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE C-BASS MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-CB8, 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 104,
WEST PALM BEACH, F1. 33409,

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $9,540.23 payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County.
This check represents payment of the sheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of $1,350.00. Also
enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms,

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as always, il you have any questions
please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

rika K Jones
Legal Assistant
(856) 669-5768
ejones@udren.com

Enclosure

MJU Case # 12120122-1



RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REV-183 EX {2-15) REAL ' Y TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid
{2 pennsylvania STATEMENT OF VALUE [Foox torber
R AR Y ranes
PO BOX 280803 Page Number
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A Statement of Value (S0V) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family refationship or public utility
easement. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC 856-665-5400

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code

111 WOQDCREST RD. CHERRY HILL NJ 05003

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document / /2017

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s} Telephone Number: | Grantee{s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C- o

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF (570) 389-5622 BASS Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, (856) 669-5400
Series 2006-CBS

Mailing Address Mailing Address

35 W. MAIN STREET 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD. SUITE 100

City State | ZIP Code City State ZIP Code

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603 BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP

County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BERWICK AREA 5.D. 07-09A-000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy XN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Tetal Consideration

51,896,72 +0 =$1,896.72

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market value

$28.515.00 % 3.69 =$105,220.35

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instructions for exemption status.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed Lb. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$105,220.35 100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

O Will or intestate succession,

THame of Decedent) [Fztate File Humber)
O  Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

1 Transfer From a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnaticn ¢r in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.}

Transfer from maortagagor to a2 holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)
Corrective or canfirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {(Attach copy of articles.)

ROOXR OO

Cther (Please explain exemption claimed.)Transfer from the Sheriff to the mortgagee as a result of an action in mortgage
foreciosure,

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and helief, it is true, capreet-angd complete.
Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party f/ o 4

.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY. QR
RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



102222

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC 1 Y
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT I Beneficial: -
111 WODODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, N.J 08003 ' 102222
3-7568/2360
G
Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty and 23/100 Ry e DATE AMOUNT
April 21, 2017 wwkeareg 540 23
pav lumbia C Sheriff
TO THE Columbia County Sheri VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
ORDER Courthouse > p 7, 2 .
o o ;
OF P.0. Box 380 AT Gt Mmm .
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ) i i "-'

Schell, 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603, Erika Jones

wi0ddd e w230 T5EE90 qSDDD??LEE"'



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs DO

NO. D NO. D DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /50,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $43,00

ADVERTISING SALL BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 2900
POSTING 1TANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ .00
u f ,w
NOTARY TOTAL ***********t**ﬁ****** $LngJ§0
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ IS,
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL *¥dskskodhokdok o kodskdokorfok sk }36%9_9.
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ &7.00

TOTAT, #¥ksdk s rdor ok sdkdkookdokskonk ¢ 77,0@

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

- -
BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  $_§ &3
SCIIOOL DIST. 20 8 B
DELINQUENT 20§ G,00

TOTAL EEEEEEES RS EEEEE LR R $ S '9:!

MUNICIPAL FEES DU

SEWER 20 SENIE
WATER 20 $_
TOTAL, ks ko dorsokokokdoksok sk ¢ ?7/3‘?f
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /70,00
MISC. $

$

- ———— év—/
TOYT AL H*% k%5 sk dor otk ook doledokok k- §

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /067, , 70




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMETA 1SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice March 15, 22. 29. 2017 that the
aftiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which Jegal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

/} ! 4 e

! f

(Notary Public)

AN NOW,.ovvviiiicticieiei e, y 200 » | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $.........coooviveeenn for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOQODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
850-669-5400
leadings(@udren.com

the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed CIVIL DIVISION

U.S. Bank National Assocuatlon, as Trustee for ‘ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificates, Series 2006-CBS8

s Columbia County
Plaintiff ‘
V. l MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR, NO. 2013-CV-343
Defendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plamtift, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief, I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: U2 2% 17 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

MIU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com _ .
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustce for the ‘ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, ' CIVIL DIVISION
Series 2006-CBS , Columbia County

Plaintiff ‘
V. | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
Defendant(s) i NO. 2013-CV-343

AMENDEDAFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
c/o Anthony J. Medonald, Esquire
Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP

106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Ave
Berwick, P.A, 18603



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None
Jr Mortgage Holders — None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Sr lien Holders — None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants

15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. scc. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

paTED: U2 2317 UDREN LA%‘ OFFICES, P.C.
BY: < <

Attorney for Plaintiff _
T iy m I GUHG

S A Y l_;.L.,\..-‘i._--'- ¥

ot it

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- | CIVIL DIVISION

Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR;
Defendant(s} NO. 2013-CV-343

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): RONALD L. SCHELL, JR;
PROPERTY: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Sale on 04/05/2017 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia Ceunty Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you
may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property, which will be extinguished by
the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1 EXHIBI LA



T Nameund T _U w...w..m.ﬁ od T
Address .H-Uﬁﬂ—m .wﬁ-cm D g D uﬂnnz—uu Receipt for Check appropriate block for | Affix stamp here if issued as
of Sender m UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. Insured Merchandise Registered Mail: | ceriificate of mailing or for ;
m _ 111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 “ _H_ CoD \ _Ill_ Int'] Recorded Del. D With Postal Insurance additional copies of thishill, . |
h i 08003 ol
o _ .O erry Hill, NJ o D Certified _ _u Express ?_E__. D Wilhowt postal Insurance Postmark and Date aﬂh»?ﬁ“ i ,M&W o _
H . . T Due H . I
. Article . e " Handling  Act Valuc insured RR. 8D | SH 4 Rst Del Fec
Line Numbet Name of Addressce, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fec Charge (F Regis.) Valne Mp%%w Fee Fee ;. Fee % Romarks
1 - Columbia County Tax Clain Bureau ! i ! | . S
P.0. Box 380 . _ _ m S
.. BlomsbugPAITSIS | | Lo |
2 " Docket # + Columba County Domestic Relations Section w o= - —— .Em a
2013-CV- P.Q. Box 380 g m k 2 Siel, _ L
343 Bloomsburg, PA L7815~ % m — fﬂw N | e
i3 Commenwealth of PA, Department of Revenue - w_ St PR i
_ _ Bureau of Compliance __rlNc g o éﬁ /m.w \ _ 1L u
PO Box 281230 Tl =3 @..w \m _ ! ! _
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 2 iy QO X S _ _ ! ]
J— — O agd u oo i i i S
"Sale Date: ,_.Q._.EFHOrnzvam o] ﬁm &5 o L. : | _
(4/05/2017 15 Lower Wooderest Road I i . ¥ I
. . [ mp HE ™ ow e i
________ - Berwick, PA 18603 LRSI g =D i .
_ Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority DO. N 8z % _
c/o Amthony J. Medoenald, Esquire ID#73056 @ ﬂyg% oo _
m i Marinos McDonald & Knecht LLP 5w Lag i _
| | : M ;
I | 120 Rear East Third Street !
o | _Berwick, PA 18603 . —_— vy
! "“Berwick Arca Joint Sewer Authority ;
- 1108 Freas Ave. p
: i Berwick, PA 18603
.—| D —— i —— e — _— - - — —_——
7
: !
n.lm. N [ — S —_— ‘_II
!
_l.o . I _ i - -
" 10 AN ! - —_ — - - | -
| "Total number of Picces Total Numnber of Pleces  Postmasier, Per {Name of Receiving Employee) | 7 Thedull %rH_EaS__ o?ﬂ“:maw required awmﬂm@cﬂﬁﬁ— .&_ﬂ_.mmﬂ.ﬁak.anm_ registered mail. The a.sbw__m_mﬁc._._%s__.:w uww.az.w [ ﬂqn_ .ﬂu
1 . o I TECUDSIIICTION o u.U_..E.ﬂrﬂﬁS iy CUMENLs W Rress vad cutignl FeLOMAITUCE N ISITANGE 15 A AT plece s ;mnﬁ 1o & it o
Listed Gv Sender Received at Post Office S500,000 per occurrenee, The maximum indemaity payable on Express Mail merchandiss iz $500, The maximum irdemnity payable is
25,000 font regrsterad madl, sent with optional postal insurance. Sec Domestic Mail Manual RI00, 5913, and 5921 m,_,q limitations af

na—n“_.nmn on insured and COD mgil. Ses lnrermationsl Matl Mamual for fmitations of coverape on international mail. Special haondling
charges apply only o third and forth class parcels.

6

...m Form 3877, February 1994 o

Ronald L. Schell, Jr - MJU# 12120122-1 (Columbia County)



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS
Plaintiff
V.

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR,
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA County
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-343

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SALE

BY CERTIFIED MAIL AND REGULAR MAIL
PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he or she is counsel for Plaintiff in the above case and that
pursuant to the court order issued in this matter a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale was sent by

certified mail and regular first class mail as follows:

TO:

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR

15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

DATE MAILED: 02/02/2017 t‘f—{»\,}L Q{gh 1

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and [ understand that false statements made
herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Dated: (7 2% 17

BY:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attoffiey for Plaintiff

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1 e

Lain, Feguire

g d el



IN-THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
‘ CIVIL TRIAL DIVISION '

U.8. Bank National Associztion, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS %E =
Plaintiff o . . -
v, . NQ. 2013-CV-343 =B =
Ranald L. Schell, Jr; ET AL ' gg o
_ ga
Defendant(s) %E gt
o _—
ORDER PERMITTING SPECIAL SERVICE  §&'  c»
. ol m
AND NOW, this 3C  day of , 2013, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion and

the Affidavit of Good Frith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclesure on Defendani(s), Ronald L. Schell, Jr, shall be
complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has served true and correct copies of the
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure by posting the mortgage premises at:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road

Berwick, PA 18603

And by mailing by certified mail and regular meii to the last known address of Defendant(s) as
follows:

RONALD L. SCAELL, JR
15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

BY THE COURT:

b Yoy € eaen.

EXHIBIY B



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- ClVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 Columbia County
Plaintiff i
v, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
Defendant(s)  NO. 2013-CV-343

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on April 5, 2017 at 9:00 A.M. at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $117,337.87,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’s fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the jud gment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

EXHIBIT B



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 10 the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. Teo find
cut if this has happened, you may call §56-669-3400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF
MORTGAGE.

EXHIBIT B



JB (PA-3129)

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Waoodecrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

9L 7199 99491 7037 5784 801b

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Wooderest Road
Berwick, PA 18603
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“Name and o D Re; _wﬁunn.m
Jodie mwc.uw : ¢ D Return Receipt for Check appropriate black for Affix stamp here if issued as

]
_ Address :
_ of Sender UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ; _H_ Insured Merchandise Registered Mail: certificate of mailing or for
_ 111 Woadcrest Road, Suite 200 _H_ coD D a1 Recorded Del. D With Postal [dsutance additional copies of this bill,
| he Hill, N ' e
! _ : Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 D Certified 7 D Express Mail _H_ Without postal Tnsurange _ mkM.r, i
o - . | : e "
- Article i - . 5 Handling ! Act. Value Insured 7 SH. - gRat Del Fee

Ling Number Namc of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address . Postage I'ee Charge {If Regis.) Value | Fee %.hﬂa.:ﬁwm AA
o— C ——— _ . P, N S, e — - . s 1 _ —
o Ronald L. Schell, Jr . _ m

15 Lower Woodcrest Road
_ Berwick, PA 18603 N

I ——

e g
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- -Mmm:e." ;
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Uus, POSTAGE}} PITNEY BOwES
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Saw e b i
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_ _ _
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- i —_— S _ N . l“ . | !
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! _ ! _
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13
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1 _ f !
— . [ ———— e e
i Total number of Pieces | Totu] Number of Pieces | Postmaster, Per {Nante of Receiving Employee) Toe full declaration of valug is required o: all domestic snd international ity pagable for the °
! Listed by Sonder _ Roccived at —, ost Office $500,000 per oceurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Fxpress Mail merchandisc is $500. The maximum indenmity payable is
I “ . $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal insurance. Seg Domestic Mail Manual R900, §913, and $921 for limitations of
. " . caverage on nsvred immd COD mail. See International Mail Manual for limitations of coverage on international mail, Special handling
- S . —_— e ....charges apply only to third and forth class parcels.

PS Fonm 3877, February 1994 _ Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

| Ronald L. Schell, Jr - MJU# 12126122-1 (Columbia County) 4/5/17




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400 o

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- i CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 { Columbia County

Plaintiff
NO. 2013-CV-343

V.
RONALD L. SCHELL, JR;

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter.

Date: 103 _2/; (7

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

EARLBIT B



Sl
e ;3;‘ >
IN.-THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
‘ CIVIL TRIAL DIVISION “
U.S. Bank Nstional Association, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS$ 3F o=
Plaintff . . -
v. | NO. 2013-CV.343 =B
Ronald L. Schell, Jr; ET AL ' g‘g 2
Defendant{s) #E% g
ORDER PERMITTING SPECIAL SERVICE i% il
. d oo
AND NOW, this 30 day of 2013, upon considerstion of Plaintiffs Motion and
the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure on Defendant(s), Ronald L. Schell, Jr, shall be
complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has served true and correct copies of the
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure by posting the mortgage premises at:
15 Lower Woodcerest Road
Berwick, PA 18603
And by mailing by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s) as
follows;
RONALD L. SCHELL,JR
15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603
BY THE COURT:
f I



US Bonk Natlonai
o Assotis Hor, x4 Trustes, ot. 5),, Flalntifis)
Rosald L. Sehelt, Jr., ot. ol Deferdani(s)

N ——— L masy

Service of Process by
APS Internationnl, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

APS Flite#: 1483270001

- - ] o AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE - Individual

' Servies of Procen ont
, UDRENLAW OFFICES ~Ronald L. Sehell, Jr., by pasting
1 Ms Jodle L. Bags : Court Case No. Columilis Co 3013-CV-343
111 Wosderest R, 814, 200 1
| Cherry HIIL NJ 080033630
SRS - —
Smeeot;____P& R Y ToTT T
County of:__ Dot /%5 )
Name of Server: Denise Hintle , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says
that at the time of service, s/he was of lagal age and was not a party to this sction;
DstefTime of Service:  thatonthe __2._day of Eﬁﬁﬂ‘ﬂ*_\} 20 17 0 T ook £m
Place of Service: 8 18 Lower Wogderest Rosd +i0 Borwick, PA 8603
Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents desceibed as:

Service of Process on:

Person Served, and
Method of Serviee:

Daseription of Person
Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

Notice of Sherif's Sale of Real Proporty w/ Order

A true and corvect copy of the aforesald document(s) was served on:
Ronald L. Schell, Jr., by posting

—. By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

3}('aydenvem.gmem into the hands of 8 Person

of sultable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, thet he/ske resides with
Roasld L. Schell, Jr., by
at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person Is:
The person receiving documents is described as foliows:
Sex ___; SkinColor . ____; HalrColor_______ _ : Facial Hair,
Approx. Age. + Approx. Height : Approx. Weight
—> Tothe best of my knowledge and belief, sald person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Undersigned declares under penalty of pegmy Subscribed and swom is

that the foregoing 1s true and correct, & dayof 7
Sigrature of Sesver Notary Publle Commission Expires)
APS Interaational, Ltd.

COMMONWEALIH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL )
Eri¢ M. Afllerbach, Notary Public
ysashnguon Tawnship, Berks County
tay Comuuinnn Sepnos Hovembar 10, 20127

EXHIBIT B




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CV343

Ve,

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
RONALD SCHELL, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/28/2017 12:42 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

s

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T Chombuadeia

March 01, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTAR'AL SEAL

SARAM JANE KL NIAMAN NOTARY 2UBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSIUAS CTLLMER SOUNTY

1 WY COMMISSION £x5.FE% 527 4,2820 §

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

18T day of MARCH . 2017 /%J\AJ\ \w KQWWO-Q

Plaintiff Attomey. UDREN LAW OFFJ’CES PC 111 WOODCREST ROAD\%HERRY HILL, NJ 08003




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

SCHELL JR, RONALD 2013Cv343

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone!

Manner: < th“Speciﬂed e Expires: RS Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/05/2017 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Served: Personally - Adult In Charge @9& Other

Primary 15 LOWER WOODCRESTROAD Aduitin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Name: (POSTWG} s

ErEADELOT

Phone: DOB: ' Relation:

I — T Tl
Address: KRS 1242

phone: Deputy: 3 | Miteage:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Time;

Mileage: _

Deputy:

NOILYHIAX3A ON  £0981 ¥d ‘MOIMYIF ‘AvOd L1SIHITOOM ¥IMOT S1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chisf Deputy

Case Number
2013CVv343

VS,

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
RONALD SCHELL, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/01/2017  10:02 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: RONALD SCHELL, JR AT 15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tty T Chumdadin

February 02, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYELVANIA
MOTARIAL SEAL

GARIH JAME K ﬂ‘-\“‘\J “‘T"Fc'*'?JB'_lC_

TOWH G CLZ DUUME A CTUNTY

"""" IR LMY COMMET DT 4 2020

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of FEBRUARY . 2017 ,Jcluujga Kqu A o)

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFF,"CES PC ‘H‘.f WOODCREST ROAD CHERFEY HILL, gJ 08003




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
11Tt WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-54010
2leadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trus

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8
Plaintiff

V.

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

tee  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

: NO. 2013-CV-343

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Renald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 15 Lower Wooderest Road
..scld at the Sheriffs Sale on (A
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,

™ at
PA 1781

..}

9.00

5, to enforce the count judgment of §

» Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
at the Columbia County Courthouse,

117.337.87,

obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale,
IR 2017 County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
BRIARCREEK TwP FOR: COLUMENA County 03/01/2017 11722
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MiLLS LESS DISCOUNT {TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
Joan M. Rothery GENERAL 28,515 11.285 315.35 321.79 383.57
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING .35 9.78 9.98 10.98
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 27.95 28.52 31.37
P RE
JOURS:MAR & APR - TUE & THUR: 6PM - 8PM ™ 6 167.67 171.09 188.20
WED: 144 PM & 5- 8 P
OTHER MONTHS WEDNESDAY ONLY
The discount & penal
*HONE:570-759-2118 have been cafmlfated'y PAY THIS AMOUNT Apit 502 075 Jmeﬁf":"ﬁ June5 :?: 52
for your convenience ¥ paio on or before | W paid on or before | i paid after
- ZQUESTED ' CNTY  TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% io courthouse on:
SCHELL RONALD L JR Penalty 10% 10 % January 1, 2018
15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD PARCEL: 07 -09A-009-00,000
BERWICK A 18603 15 LOWER WOODCREST RD
5682 Acres Land 6,188
Buildings 22,327
Ou 0E5Ue 3 r2CEint, s2d 8 solf-ang-eosad EIRVILCY €78 0DE WY o Saymeni Total Assessment 28,515
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOLI X PAYMENT

zd

deze0 Ll €1 994



JOAN ROTHERY
TAX COLLECTOR
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD (570) 759-2118
BERWICK, PA 18603 (SRt

TO: .MWM "0 @%/M
FAX: 374 $( L5

-3

PAGES: e (INC. COVER)

e

DATE:

1d dgz.e0 sy gt god



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

V8.

Case Number

SCHELL JR, RONALD 2013CV343

Category:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

J XYL ALNNOD VISWNTO0D

Manner:  <NotSpecified > " .. Expires:
Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 04/05/2017 AT 9:00AM

'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

]

R o 2
Name: - Combls County. Served: 8
Primary PO Box 380 . Aduitin <
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: &
Phone: |570-380-5049 pos:  Relation:
Alternate Date:
Address: |
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date:
Time:
Miteage:
Deputy:

i
i ; i .
...... ¥ -\-.-.—.---i b R — b it e e
e SRR S S ! e E ,,,,,
b SN S U - ; . o
i |

5182} Vd "D4NESNOOTE ‘08¢ X0O8 Od

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILYdIdX3 ON



COUNTY COF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM

BUREAU

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/06/2017 Fee:

SCHELL RONALD L JR
15 LOWER WOODCEREST ROAD
BERWICEK PA 18603

Assessment: 28,515
Balances as of 02/06/2017

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NGO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By :

$5.00

District:
Deed:

Location:
Parcel Id:

Cert., NO: 26293

BRIARCREEE TWPF
20040 -2018

15 LOWER WOODCREST RD

a7

-03A-009-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

Per:

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

SCHELL JR, RONALD 2013CV343

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category

Manner: Expires:

Notes: %SALE DATE & TIME: 04/05/2017 AT 9.00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'’S RIGHTS

30 SNOILY13d D11LS3NCa

Name: fDomestlc Relations Offlce of Columbla COL; Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

Primary §§§11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult in
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge:

:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 )
Phone: DOB: Relation: C../ :

Altornate e - T - e
Address: ' Date: - ‘—476'/;' Time: ﬂ&/‘é’

Phone: | Deputy: = 5 . Mileage:

Date:

Time: !

Deputy:

Mileage: g )
i
1

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILVHISX3 ON d "D¥NEGSWO0TE “HOO0Td ANZ ‘L33HLS NIV 1S3M LI

EVEADELOC



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION
vs. Case Number

SCHELL JR, RONALD 2013CV343

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Ceregory, o
Manner: < N .......................................

"W NVOr ‘Ad3HLOY

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/05/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: E?J_«_)am_ M Ro_th_g'l_'ry ' ) : Served: @;sonally’j}\dult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 122 Twin Church Road .~ e Aduitin IS
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . . . ... .

EPEADCLOZ

Phone: 5707592118 Refation;

Alternate pate:
Address: '

Phone: : Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

R e s
i H H
i} : H

Deputy:

€098} Vd MOIMYIL ‘QVOY HOHUNHD NIML 221

o ojs|w [N @

NOILvdidXd ON



01/20/2017  15:18 BERKICK JOINT SEHER {FAX)15707528479 P.002{002

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

January 20, 2017
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.Q. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE C-
BASS MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2006-CB8

VS.

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR.

NO: 2013-CV-343

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #201880 for the property located at 15
Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick Pa through June 30, 2017 is $8712.98. This
amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on the property and also court costs

associated with legal proceedings on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

1J.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

SCHELL JR, RONALD 2013CV343

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - SaleNotice Zone:

Mammor: - NOE e e e
'SALE DATE & TIME: 04/05/2017 AT S:00AM
[PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

G PO

Notes:

N
aTvYNOY ¥ T13HOS

Name:

Primary 15 LOWER WOODCRESTROAD Aduftin
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

EPEADELOT

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Altormate [T T e e L S e
Address: ?5 :. ’l -y oL

Phone: Deputy: 3 . Mileage:

Date: g}vzdm?;“j?""i
Time: /s

i
i

b cied R %..... ,.,,,,,,,! H S H | -
i

Mileage:

Deputy:

MOIMYIS ‘AVOY LSTHIAOOM HIMOT S

—

ﬁ&u.,\g‘ Ly Cop if CJ L,/- ¢

€098l vd

SR

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS.

SCHELL JR, RONALD

Case Number
2013Cwv343

Manner:

Notes:

Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

106 MARKET STREET
'BERWICK, PA 18603

?BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITi;

551108 FREAS AVENUE
‘BERWICK, PA 18603

Exp:res

-_F'LAlNTlFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Adultin
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Zone:;

Warrani:

Personally @In Cha Posted Dther

Sc’u & 'I[a! \'

Time:

Mileage:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV343

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 05, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain lot or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and
being more particularly described as follows: All that certain lot or piece of ground situate in Briar Creek Township, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of an unnamed street, at the northeasterly
corner of land now or late of Donald E. Marteeny and Grace H. Marteeny, his wife; thence along the southerly side of said unnamed
street north 80 degrees 15 minutes east 150 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot now or late of Robert Victor Ravitsky and Anna
Ravitsky, his wife; thence along the westerly line of said Ravitsky lot south 3 degrees 5 minutes east 188.05 feet to the northerly
side of ancther unnamed street; thence along the northerly side of said unnamed street north 82 degrees west 152 feet to the
southery corner of land now or late of Donald E. Marteeny and Grace H. Marteeny, his wife; thence along the easterly line now or
late said Marteeny land north 3 degrees 5 minutes west 142.2 feet to the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 38 in accordance with
draft of Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional Engineer, No. 5885,

BEING KNOWN AS: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18803

PROPERTY ID NC.. O709A005

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Renald L Schell, Jr., as sole owner BY DEED FROM Dorothy M Lopes, Widow DATED
02/19/2004 RECORDED 02/17/2004 IN DEED BOCK instrument Number: 200402018,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 15 LOWER WOODCREST RCAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-09A-009

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RONALD SCHELL, JR in suit of U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NGTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
Vs, Case Number

SCHELL JR, RONALD 2013CV343
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- | CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 - Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Ronald L. Schell, Jr
NO. 2013-CV-343
Defendant(s})

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-CBS8, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren
Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at:

15 Lower Woodecrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Romnald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

¢/o Anthony J. Mcdonald, Esquire

Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP

106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-CBS8

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, F1. 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants

15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and

belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

paTED: [~ 1 D\ UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorney for Plainti

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1

Nicole LaBletta, Esquire
PAID 202194



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- . CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Serics 2006-CB8 . Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. " MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
Defendant(s) NO. 2013-CV-343

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled fo be
sold at the Sheriffs Sale on (i, | 8% at G a0 at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $117,337.87,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFI'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5440.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was impropetly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one. the more chance you will
have of slopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how ta obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILE BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheritf's Sale is not stopped. your properiy will be sold to the highest bidder. You may {ind
out the price bid by calling 856-669-3400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened. you may call 856-669-5400.

4, 1If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property uniil the full amount due is paid to the Sheritt and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. Ar that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled 10 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale, This schedule
will statc who will be recciving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOUDO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8700

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR TIIAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF
MORTGAGE.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ ¢8603-3020

856-0069-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- - CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 - Columbia County
Plaintiff ;
V. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, fr

NO. 2013-CV-343
Detfendant(s) ;

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-CBS8, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren
Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the rcal property to be sold:
Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

¢/o Anthony J. Mcdonald, Esquire

Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP

106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Assct-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-CB8

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lHen Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale;

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants

15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and

belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: 2” [ ™S\ UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

sv. Tl 7l

Attorney for Plaintiff

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1

Nicole L.aBletta, Esquire
PAID 202194



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- . CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Ronald L. Schell, Jr
NO. 2013-CV-343
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

| hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

DX Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement i1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: h X w"(:‘s_, 06»4'5—8‘7&3;.»

Attorney fdr Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com L o

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee = COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 Columbia County
Plaintiff
v, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
NO. 2013-CV-343

HON-ES

PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION 7

Defendant(s)

1107
[

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

- 5
il
Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter; U gCJ
o AD
c;J -
Amount due $117,337.87 R
Interest From 8/9/2013 3 *

to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $21.53
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

{Costs to be added) $

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorney for Plamtiff

*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date. If the default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriff’s sale, in accordance
with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.

MJIU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
oul if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due 13 paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for yvour house will be {iled by the Sheriff within 30 days aller the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are {iled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND THIS 1S AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY ORYOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF
MORTGAGE,



Pennsylvania Office UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. Florida Office

100 W. 3rd Ave. ] 2101 W. Commcrcial Blvd

N Hkluilt(c- 200 New Jersey Office ?ﬂuitg FI;'I 00 3300

Conshohocken, PA 19428 ‘rest Corpors: Center Fort Lauderdale, FL. 3330¢
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Lic el PA AT, FJ;' Suite 2 00
Chcrr}f Hill, NJ 08003
(FH) 856—(369~5400
(I'X) 856-6G9-539%0
whwrwr udren.com

Prothenotary of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CBR
VS,

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR,
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-343
MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find Affidavit of Non-Military Service for the above captioned matter,

I have also enclosed a copy of the Affidavil of Non-Military Service to be time stamped and returned in
the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Quinton Davenport
I'orcclosure Specialist

MILU/

Enclosures

MJIU#H: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-]



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for A
. Columbia County

the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed

ificates, Series 2006-C '
Certificates, Serles B8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PlaintifT
v. :
RONALDI.. SCH ELL, JR, NO. 2013-CV-343
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P76

THE UNDERSIGNED states bascd upon a search of the Department ol Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), RONALD L. SCHELL, JR, who/each of whom is
over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers™ Civil Reliet

Act. The Military Status Report(s) is/are aftached hereto as Exhibit "A™.

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintifl cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Securily number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: January 13, 2017 w‘, ( (__,{p Avffﬁq_mw

Attorney for Plaintiff

MJIU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Birth Date:

Last Name: SCHELL, JR
First Name: RONALD
Middle Name: L.

Status Report
" Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Jan-13-2017

Results as af : Jan-13-2017 O7:42:17 AM

A
Q'
X

SCRA 30

©On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Status

Service Component

HA

NA

No

NA

This response reflects the individuals' aclive duty status based on the Active Duty Status Date

Left Active Duty Vithin 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Status

Service Component

N&

MNA

No

NA

This response reflacts where the Individual left active didy status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Membar or HisMHer Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up ta Active Duty on Active Duty Slatus Date

Order Nolification Start Date

Order Nolification End Date

Slatus

Service Component

NA

MNA

Mo

H&

This respansa reflocts whather Lhe individual or histher unit has recelved early notification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Miong . oaady Dy

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite C4E25
Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (OMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibitity
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} {SCRA) {formerdy known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced anly a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is ctherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to abtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Setvice. Service contact
irformation can be found on the SCRA website’s FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: hitps:/fscra.dmdc.osd. milfaq.xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was oh aclive duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the falfowing information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early natification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call ta active service
authorized by the Prestdent or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)}{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermaore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reperted for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate I1D: USH8426AP4B5J40



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com = __
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS8 Columbia County
Plaintiff ;
V. " MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
NO. 2013-CV-343

Defendant(s} QD\ q ~ E B'”\ ’b

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $117.337.87
Interest From 8/9/2013 5 *

to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $21.53
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added) $
Ao\ &&wﬁ:ﬁﬁa
Date \ \ L™ \ 9@"7 Cﬁgtb & Clerk of Sev. Couris

My Torr, Ex. 1st Monday in 2020
*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date. If the default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriff’s sale, in accordance

with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.

MJU#: 12120122 CASE#: 12120122-1



WiLLIaM E. MILLER, ESQ.
STERN & EISENBERG, PC

1581 MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
THE SHOPS AT VALLLY SQUARE
WARRINGTON, PA 18976
TELEPHONE: (215)572-8111
FACSIMILE: (215) 572-5025

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR
THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
_ (WILKES-BARRE)
In Re: |
! Chapter 13
Ronald Lee Schell Jr. |
a/k/a Ronald L. Schell, Jr. . Case Number: 13-05813-JJT
Debtor :

U.S. Bank National Association. as Trustee for the
"C-BASS Mortgage Loan Assct-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8, by its servicer
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

Movani

V.

_Ronald Lee Schell Jr
|a/k/a Ronald L.. Schelt, Jr.

Charles I. DeHart, 111
Respondent(s)

ORDER

AND NOW, this 29th day of November, 2016, upon the motion of U.S. Bank National
Association, as Trustce for the C-BASS Mortgage 1.oan Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBY,
by ils servicer Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC (hereinafter “Movant”) and upon the fatlure of Debtor to
file an Answer or otherwisc plead as directed by the Court, 1t 1s ORDERED AND DECRELD that
Movant, {and any assignce/successor-in-interest) is granted relief from the stay of 11 U.S.C. §362 (and

§1301) to proceed with enforcement of all rights Movant has under state and federal law concerning the

Property (the “Property™): 15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

By the Court,

T

John J. Thomas, Bankruptey Judge

Dated: November 29, 2016 @IR)

Case 5:13-bk-05813-JJT Doc 65 Filed 11/29/16 Entered 11/29/16 10:54:55 Desc



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NOG. 2013-CV-343

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8

Vs,
Ronald L. Schell, Jr

WRIT OF EXECUTION

REAL DEBT $117.337.87
Interest From 8/9/2013 b *
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $21.53
to actual date of sale including if sale is held at a later date

COSTS PAID:
PROTHY $
SHERIFF $
STATUTORY $
COSTS DUE PROTHY. $

PREMISES TO BE SOLD:
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

o *-' 47
\F'\"V\‘I/f(;:._ - ./Zh. %f@ ICO/ e {

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. 794
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

(856) 669-5400

pleadingstsudren.com

*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date. If the default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriff’s sale, in accordance
with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8
Plaintitf
V.

Ronald L. Schell, Jr
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
' CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-343

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

[ hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

DA Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 rclating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

. ~ Z; - '
. N L 4
BY: Syt " V‘B‘aﬂtbw

Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings(iiiudren.com
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS8
Plaintiff

V.
Ronald L. Schell, Jr

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-343

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
15 LOWER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorilics.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
by

Atiomey for Plaintift .

4//00 /

4/’0@@&‘



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 260
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee
for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8
Plaintitt
V.

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
+ CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-343

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 0709A009

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

AR T

Attorney for Plainfiff

f‘éfé‘kj [
38,1
Lo j
A



All that certain lot or pareel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and being more particularly described as
follows: All that certain lot or piece of ground situate in Briar Creek Township, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side
of an unnamed street, at the northeasterly corner of land now or late of Donald E.
Marteeny and Grace H. Marteeny, his wife; thence along the southerly side of said
unnamed street north 80 degrees 15 minutes east 150 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot
now or late of Robert Victor Ravitsky and Anna Ravitsky, his wife; thence along the
westerly line of said Ravitsky lot south 3 degrees 5 minutes east 188.05 feet to the northerly
side of another unnamed street; thence along the northerly side of said unnamed street
north 82 degrees west 152 feet to the southeasterly corner of land now or late of Donald E.
Marteeny and Grace H. Marteeny, his wife; thence along the easterly line now or late of
said Marteeny land north 3 degrees 5 minutes west 142.2 feet to the place of beginning,.
BEING Lot No. 38 in accordance with draft of Howard G. Shulde, Registered Professional
Engineer, No. 5895,

BEING KNOWN AS: 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 0709A009

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ronald L Schell Jr., as sole owner BY DEED
FROM Dorothy M Lopes, Widow DATED 02/1 9/2004 RECORDED 02/27/2004 IN DEED
BOOK Instrument Number: 200402018.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . - g
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT E_B_en_eflcmlg NUMBER

111 WOODCREST ROAD

59467
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 3.7568/2360
One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and Q0100 4 s*rssrsses onni brinawnss savnn h e DATE AMOUNT
January 13, 2017 Freweer] 35000
PAY Columbia County Sheriff
Y¥S

TOTHE Courthouse VOID AFTER 90 DA
ORDER P.0O. Box 380

OF Blaomsburg, PA 17615 : _ "’7}/5’*@“&# /&%_\ &

Schell, 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603, Quinton Davenport SCHELL

OGO 7 22350 750A 91 500077 LA L



Pennsylvania Office
100 W, 3rd Ave.
Suite 200
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(PH) 215-568-9500

Myvk f dren, Fxg.
Livused Fa, Nf P

UDREN AW OFFICES, PP.C.

New Jersey Office
Woodcrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Rd.
Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(PH) 8568695400

{FX) 856-669-5392
wwwudren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Florida Office
2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite B100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(P11) 954-378-1757
(FX) 954-378-1758

Re:  U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-CB8

VS,

Renald L. Schell, Jr

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-343

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with the

enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service.

Thank you,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist



PAY
TQ THE

ORDER
OF

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT
111 WOODCREST HOAD
CHERRY HiLL, NJ 08003

Ore Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100* ¥essurrirsasaus tamernnnan

Coiumbia County Sheriff
Courthouse
P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 i

THIS DGCUMENT CONTAFNS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. TOUCH DR FHESS HE|

23RO TSEAG

JJ'DqE]l 57y

BlBeneficial:

3-7568/2360

NUMBER
39467

Schell, 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603, Quintan Davenport S.CHELL

LA T LT LT R, Ahkww

DATE AMOUNT

January 13, 2017 T y,350.00

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

9500077 3BEm



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 9723 Carrier / gervice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1182017 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHMNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVERUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET RCOCM 3258 Tracking #: 718011400068000037159
Boc Ref #: 20M7ED13
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18108

htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2017



Print Y our Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # g722 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 14182017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILAEELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
200 MARKET STREET Tracking & 71301140006000097182
Doc Ref #: 2017ED13
Pastage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA PA  189107-4214

http://webserver]/sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 1/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 9723 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mai® 1MB/2017 12:00:00 AM
Zhip ta:
TECHMICAL SUPFPORT GROUR INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 714590311400068000057108
Doc Ref #: 2017ED13
Postage 5.1300

PHILAGELPHIA  FPA 19108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Docurmernt Receipt

Trans # 8721 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F A LR DEFARTMENT CF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71801140006000087175

Doc Ref #: 2D17ED13
Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

1182017 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

1/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Cacument Receipt

Trans # gvzi Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICECFF.AIR DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BME Tracking #: 71201 140008000097175

Doc Ref #: 2017EDM3

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projecis/image.aspx?pd=1

1/18/2017 12:00.00 AM

Page 1 of 1

13

1/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 9720 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 1/18/2017 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMEMNT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH COF FPA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 719011400060000587 168
Dioc Ref #: 2017ED13
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Documert Receipt

Trans # 8720 Carrier / senvice.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 118/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEFARTMENT OF REWVEMNUE COMMOMNWEALTH COF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: F1801140005000057 168
Doc Ref #: 2017ED13
Postage 5.1300

HARRISEBURG A 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1/18/2017



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER '
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage L.oan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CBS8 . Columbia County
Plaintiff
v.  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR :
Defendant(s) - NO. 2013-CV-343

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Qariy 8™ at 9. 00  at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $117,337.87,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you musi take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back paymeni, lale charges, costs and rcasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much vou must pay, you may call: {856) 669-5400.

2. Y ou may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly enlered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

8560-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for the C-Bass Mortgage Loan Asset- CIVIL DIVISION
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-CB8 Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RONALD L. SCHELL, JR
Defendant(s) NO. 2013-CV-343

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Ronald L. Schell, Jr
15 Lower Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 15 Lower Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Qard 81 at - G400  at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $117.337.87,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIIS SHERITT'S SALL

T'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. T'o find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. Y ou may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Y ou may also be able (o stop the sale through other legal proccedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to oblain an attorney.)



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Counly Sheil

Columbia il

35 West Main Swreet

=S| ([T
Blaomshurg PA 17815

7190114000600009718

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 18107-4214

I3

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2017



